-
Runwangda
laboratory
fittings
2
Vandal resistant fittings standard
 Suitable for both educational

  Page
Contents & benefits 2
Ordering information 3
Handle colour coding & general information 4
Headworks 5-7
Water fittings 8-14
Special water fittings 15
Technical gas fittings 16-18
Burning gas “lift/turn” fittings 20-21
School gas fittings 22-23
Burning gas fittings 24-26
Vacuum fittings 27-29
Front control valves & outlets 30-33
Accessories 34-36
Technical information 37-39
- contents
-                          benefits
3
Generally, item numbers for   Runwangda lab tap fittings have the following structure
                                    XL   XX  XXX  10  XX - XX X
Runwangda Labtap Series no.
Models
30 - Angle valves
32 - Straight valves
33 - Valves on a column
34 - One handle water fittings
35 - One handle mixers
36 - Two handle mixers
39 - Outlet
Serial number
*Country code
10 - International
82 - UK (WRAS /
        BSi approved)
Hose type
blank - none
B - 0.7m with OD10 mm
C - Cu pipes (Mixer 2536 only)
D - 0.7m with G3/8 union nut
E - 0.7m with G1/2 union nut
H - 0.7m with OD15 mm
Inlet type
05 - 30 mm, G1/2-BROEN UniFlexTM
08 - 60 mm, G1/2- OD15 mm
09 - 60 mm, G1/2 for special water
14 - 60 mm, G1/2-BROEN UniFlexTM
18 - 90 mm, G1/2-BROEN UniFlexTM
50 - 30 mm, M30x1.5
52 - 60 mm, M30x1.5
54 - 90 mm, M30x1.5
-Runwangda ordering information
Media code
01 - Water potable, cold (WPC)
02 - Water potable, hot (WPH)
03 - Distilled water (WDI)
07 - Water non-potable, cold (WNC)
08 - Water non-potable, hot (WNH)
09 - Natural gas (G)
11 - Liquified petrol gas (LPG)
13 - Butane (C4H10)
15 - Propane (C3H8)
17 - Acetylene (C2H2)
19 - Hydrogen (H2)
21 - Compressed air (CA)
22 - Oxygen (O2)
LPG
CA
CH22
WNC
WNH
WPC
WPH
WDI
H
2
G
CH104
CH83
23 - Nitrogen (N2)
24 - Carbon Dioxide (CO2)
25 - Argon (Ar)
26 - Helium (He)
27 - Dinitrogen monoxide, nitrous oxide (N2O)
28 - Low vacuum - 100 kPa to 0,1 kPa (V)
29 - Fine vacuum - 0,1 kPa to 0,001 kPa (VF)
30 - High vacuum - 0,1 kPa to 0,0000001 kPa (VH)
35 - Tempered water (one handle mixer)
36 - Deionised water, cold (WDC)
39 - Water potable (WPC /WPH)
40 - Water non-potable (WNC /WNH)
46 - Methane (CH
4
)
WNC WNH
WPC WPH
WDC
NO2